JPUD BROADBAND NETWORK SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES Approved August 15, 2023

COMMUNICATION TRANSPORT SERVICES

NRC
RETAIL PON CONNECTION 150/150 Mbps| 1/1 Gbps 3/3 Gbps 5/5 Gbps| MTU Charge
Internet + WiFi MRC S65 S75 $150 n/a n/a
Internet + WiFi Low income Program Enrolled (LIPE) MRC $45 S55 n/a n/a n/a
Internet + WiFi + Dedicated IP MRC n/a $100 $200 $350 $500
WHOLESALE PON CONNECTION 150/150 Mbps| 1/1 Gbps 3/3 Gbps|  5/5 Gbps
PON PORT (w/ JPUD internet and IP. No WiFi) MRC $52 S60 $120 n/a
PON PORT (w/ JPUD internet and IP. No WiFi) LIPE MRC S42 S50 n/a n/a
PON PORT (w/ JPUD internet and Dedicated IP. No WiFi) MRC n/a S80 $160 $280
PON PORT (no internet, no IP, no WiFi)* MRC $39 $45 $90 $180
PON PORT (no internet, no IP, no WiFi)* LIPE MRC $29 S35 n/a n/a
*Requires additional transport and/or collocation.

NETWORK TRANSPORT Core Connection End Points (per point)
10 Gig Ports. No internet. MRC NRC MRC NRC
WHOLESALE NETWORK TRANSPORT $200 $350 $50 S50
GOV NETWORK TRANSPORT $250 $400 $65 $75
RETAIL NETWORK TRANSPORT $300 $500 $75 $100
INTERNET ACCESS Includes 10 Gig port. Requires transport.

MRC NRC
DEDICATED PRODUCT (delivered at 95th Percentile) Price/Mbps
WHOLESALE DEDICATED INTERNET $0.45 $350
GOV DEDICATED INTERNET $0.55 $400
RETAIL DEDICATED INTERNET $0.65 $500

MRC NRC
METERED PRODUCT (Billed at 95th Percentile) Price/Mbps
WHOLESALE METERED INTERNET $0.55 $350
GOV METERED INTERNET $0.65 $400
RETAIL METERED INTERENT $0.75 $500

LEGACY NETWORK CHARGES To be discontinued

ALL CURRENT BILLED RATES APPLY THROUGH 12/31/24
NO NEW CONNECTIONS AVAILABLE
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COLOCATION
charged per item per facility MRC
Full Rack S400
Half Rack $250
One Quarter Rack $150
DC Power $18 |per each 5 amps of total installed breaker capacity.
Additional 20-amp AC circuits By request. Cost to be determined if available.

FIBER LINE EXTENSION CHARGES
See Broadband tab of JPUD website for published maps of project areas.

Approved August 15, 2023

AREA W/n Take Rate Past Take Rate

Past Footage Limit

. . All construction charges billed to
All construction charges billed to customer.
UNFUNDED SERVICE ZONE customer.

All construction charges billed to
customer.

No charge to eligible customers for fiber $750 to eligible customers for fiber

GRANT FUNDED PROJECT AREAS ~1000 ft. Limited to ~1000 ft.

construction and equipment installation. Limited to | construction and equipment installation.

A portion of construction charges
beyond 1100 ft billed to customer.

$750 to eligible customers for fiber construction and

DESIGNATED AREAS ADJACENT n/a A portion of construction charges
equipment installation. Limited to ~500 ft. beyond 550 ft billed to customer.
TO GRANT PROJECTS
$1,200 to eligible customers for fiber construction A portion of construction charges
BUSINESS DISTRICT LOAN . . . - n/a .
. and equipment installation. Limited to ~500 ft. beyond 550 ft billed to customer.
PROJECT AREAS (Requires UBI#)
OTHER BROADBAND PRODUCTS
RETAIL WIFI & MESH ROUTER RENTAL RETAIL VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL (VOIP) TELEPHONE SERVICE
Speeds 2.5/2.5 GbpsOutdoor 1/1 Gbps Local, long distance, and limited international telephone line with numerous features.
MRC $25 $10 RETAIL MRC
Basic Package $15
RETAIL HOME CONTROL APP SUITE Premium Package $25
MRC $10 | PUD Verified Low-Income Discount -$5
Full Business Solution Request Quote
LABOR CHARGES
Applies to any requested work not included in installation, or for work on non PUD facilities
[DURING OFFICE HOURS [$150 per hour |30 minutes minimum
8am to 4:30pm, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.
[AFTER HOURS [$200 per hour |1hr. minimum

4:30pm to 8am, Monday through Friday and anytime weekends and holidays.
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